
Republic Brass Sales, Inc.
619.229.8304
6566 Federal Blvd
Lemon Grove, CA 91945
www.republicbrasssales.com

M
AR

IN
E 

PI
PE

, V
ALV

ES, FITTINGS AND HOSE SIN
C

E 1982

REPUBL C
Brass Sales,Inc.

FUEL HOSE
MEDIUM PRESSURE

Specification: Fire Resistant per USCG SAE J1942
Pressure Rating: 400 - 1500 PSI

Sizes: 5/16" - 1" 

Application: Hydraulic, crude, fuel and lubricating oils, gasoline, 
water and phosphate-ester based hydraulic fluids

Operating Temperature Range: -40°F to +300°F

HIGH-TEMP HOSE 

RBS P/N
EQUAL TO 
AEROQUIP 
NUMBER

HOSE SIZE HOSE O.D. WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN. BEND 
RADIUS WEIGHT/FT.

RBS234-5 FC234-5 5/16 0.58 1,500 PSI 1.00 0.22

RBS234-6 FC234-6 3/8 0.68 1,500 PSI 1.25 0.25

RBS234-8 FC234-8 1/2 0.76 1,250 PSI 1.75 0.30

RBS234-10 FC234-10 5/8 0.94 1,250 PSI 2.25 0.45

RBS234-12 FC234-12 3/4 1.08 750 PSI 2.75 0.48

RBS234-16 FC234-16 1 1.24 400 PSI 3.50 0.51

CONSTRUCTION: ELASTOMER TUBE, BRASS PLATED STEEL WIRE REINFORCEMENT, 
BRAIDED REFRACTORY INSULATION AND BLUE ELASTOMER COVER

FITTING REFERENCE: MIL-F-24787

SAE 37°:
411-RBS

CPV:
190911-RBS
191301-RBS

FLANGE:
190109-RBS
190016-RBS
190124-RBS
190103-RBS

SPLIT CLAMP:
FC9423-RBS
FC9424-RBS
FC9425-RBS
FC9426-RBS

DOGLEG:
191302-RBS
190093-RBS

RBS234
EQUAL TO AEROQUIP P/N FC234


